
Game Plan 
Semester at a Glance 

Semester Week 

Assignments 

Assignment Due Dates 

Exam Reflection Papers 
Homework (SW) (Found at: 

https://digital.wwnorton.com/che
m5) 

Week 1 
The first learning journal entry 

(submitted via Wordpress (make 
sure it’s the free version!) and 

announced via Fb Closed Group) is 
due by 11:59pm on Sunday, 

2/4/18. 

Getting Started with Smartworks 
HW 

Sunday, 1/21/18 (11:59 pm) 

Solutions (Ch 11) HW Sunday, 1/28/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 2 
Solids (Extra Credit) HW (Ch 12) 

Organic Chem (Ch 13) 
Sunday, 2/4/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 3 

Exam 1 will be given during the class period on Thursday, 2/8/18. 
NOTE: Exam 1 will also include General Chemistry I Review Questions.  Bring with you a pencil, a scantron 

(available at the CNM bookstore), a CNM photo id, and a non-graphing calculator.  OPTIONAL: you can also bring 
with you a 3 inch by 5 inch index card of handwritten notes to the exam. 

Week 4 
The second learning journal entry 

(submitted via Wordpress and 
announced via Fb Closed Group) is 

due by 11:59pm on Sunday, 
2/25/18. 

Equilibrium (Ch 14) HW Sunday, 2/18/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 5 Acid/Base Equilibria (Ch 15) HW Sunday, 2/25/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 6 
Aqueous Ionic Equilibria (Ch 16) 

HW 
Sunday, 3/4/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 7 
Exam 2 will be given during the class period on Thursday, 3/8/18.  Bring with you a pencil, a scantron (available 
at the CNM bookstore), a CNM photo id, and a non-graphing calculator.  OPTIONAL: you can also bring with you 

a 3 inch by 5 inch index card of handwritten notes to the exam. 

Week 8 The third learning journal entry 
(submitted via Wordpress and 

announced via Fb Closed Group) is 
due by 11:59pm on Sunday, 

3/25/18. 

Thermodynamics (Ch 17) HW Sunday, 3/18/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 9 Electrochemistry (Ch 18) HW Sunday, 3/25/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 10 
Exam 3 will be given during the class period on Thursday, 3/29/18. Bring with you a pencil, a scantron (available 
at the CNM bookstore), a CNM photo id, and a non-graphing calculator.  OPTIONAL: you can also bring with you 

a 3 inch by 5 inch index card of handwritten notes to the exam. 
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m5) 

Week 11 
The fourth learning journal entry 

(submitted via Wordpress and 
announced via Fb Closed Group) is 

due by 11:59pm on Sunday, 
4/15/18. 

Kinetics (Ch 13) HW Sunday, 4/8/18 (11:59 pm) 

Week 12 Nuclear Chem (Ch 19) HW Sunday, 4/15/18 (11:59 pm) 

Weeks 13-14 
Exam 4 will be given during the class period on Thursday, 4/19/18. Bring with you a pencil, a scantron (available 
at the CNM bookstore), a CNM photo id, and a non-graphing calculator.  OPTIONAL: you can also bring with you 

a 3 inch by 5 inch index card of handwritten notes to the exam. 

Weeks 13-14 

The fifth and sixth learning journal 
entries (submitted via Wordpress 

and announced via Fb Closed 
Group) is due by 11:59pm on 

Wednesday, 4/25/18. 

Coordination Chem (Extra Credit) 
(Ch 22) HW 

Sunday, 4/22/18 (11:59 pm) 

Weeks 13-15 
The Final Exam will be given during the class period on Thursday, 4/26/18. Bring with you a pencil, a scantron 

(available at the CNM bookstore), a CNM photo id, and a non-graphing calculator. OPTIONAL: you can also bring 
with you a 3 inch by 5 inch index card of handwritten notes to the exam. 
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